

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31.300.040.127

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

The State Government of Minas Gerais files a Proposed Amendment to the Constitution (PEC) in the Legislative Assembly of Minas Gerais (ALMG) to expedite the privatization process of public companies

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("CEMIG" or "Company"), a publicly held company with shares traded in the stock markets of São Paulo, New York, and Madrid, hereby informs the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3"), and the market in general, that the State Government of Minas Gerais filed today a Proposed Amendment to the Constitution ("PEC") in the Legislative Assembly of Minas Gerais ("ALMG") to streamline the process for the privatization of companies directly or indirectly controlled by the State Government of Minas Gerais.

The PEC, which will be analyzed by the Legislative Branch, simplifies the processes for the sale of state-owned enterprises and reintroduces the requirement for a simple quorum for the approval of laws authorizing changes in the corporate structure or the spin-off of state-controlled companies and public companies. Currently, three-fifths of representatives are required to vote to approve such changes. Furthermore, the PEC removes the obligation for the State to conduct a public consultation (referendum) regarding privatizations.

The link to access the article published by Agência Minas, the official news portal of the State Government of Minas Gerais is <u>Agência Minas Gerais</u> | <u>Governo de Minas envia</u> à <u>ALMG proposta para agilizar processo de desestatização de empresas públicas (agenciaminas.mg.gov.br)</u>

CEMIG reaffirms its commitment to keeping shareholders, the market in general, and other stakeholders duly and timely informed about this matter, according to the rules issued by the CVM and the legislation in force.

Belo Horizonte/MG - August 21, 2023.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer











